GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
DEPARTMENT OF HIGHER EDUCATION
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 4623
TO BE ANSWERED ON 23.03.2020
IIM in National Capital Region
4623. SHRI GAUTAM GAMBHIR:
Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has any proposal to set up an Indian Institute of Management (IIM) in the National Capital Region; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?
ANSWER
MINISTER OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
(SHRI RAMESH POKHRIYAL ‘NISHANK”)

(a) & (b): There is already an Indian Institute of Management (IIM) at Rohtak, Haryana located in the National Capital Region. Presently, there is no proposal to set up another [IM in the region.
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